GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3679
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009

MANOHARABAD-KOTHAPALLIRAIL LINE
Veljibhai Jat Poonamben

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have undertaken construction of Manoharabad-Kothapalli railway line;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the progress made so far in this regard;
(c) the amount spent so far on this project; and

(d) the time by which the said project is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. The work of new line from Manoharabad-Kothapalli (148.90 km.) was included in the Budget 2006-07. Final Location Survey has been completed and detailed estimate prepared.

(c) An amount of Rs. 43 lakh has been incurred on the project upto 31-03-2009 and an outlay of Rs. 2 crore has been provided for 2009-10.

(d): The work will be completed in coming years as per availability of resources.
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